20% above the average of the closing market prices of the Shares for the five

(5) consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the

SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum

amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of the 10,972,350

Shares is approximately S$6,715,000 (excluding brokerage, commission,

applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses).

13

Illustrative Financial Effects

For illustrative purposes only, based on the above assumptions and the

assumption that the purchase of Shares was financed by the internal resources

within the Group and/or external borrowings, the financial effects of the purchase

or acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate

on the audited accounts of the Company and the Group as at 31 December 2023,

as if the Share Buy-Back Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2023 are

presented below:

Scenario 1:

On-Market Share Buy-Back of up to the maximum of 10% out of profits and/or

capital and the Shares so purchased are cancelled:

Group Company

As at 31 December 2023

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 41,846 35,970 41,846 35,970

Retained Earnings and other

Reserves 66,695 66,695 33,470 33,470

Treasury Shares (2,338) (2,338) (2,338) (2,338)

Shareholders’ Equity 106,203 100,327 72,978 67,102

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) 106,203 100,327 72,978 67,102

Current Assets 61,601 55,725 39,750 33,874

Current Liabilities 9,957 9,957 19,845 19,845

Total Borrowings 8,720 8,720 8,720 8,720

Cash and Cash Equivalents 44,638 38,762 22,310 16,434

Profit Attributable to Shareholders 7,995 7,995 2,737 2,737

Number of Shares (’000) 114,889 103,917 114,889 103,917

Treasury Shares (’000) 5,166 5,166 5,166 5,166

Number of Shares (excluding

treasury shares and subsidiary

holdings) (’000) 109,723 98,751 109,723 98,751

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)(1) 96.79 101.60 66.51 67.95

Gearing Ratio (times)(2) 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.13

Current Ratio (times)(3) 6.19 5.60 2.00 1.71

Earnings per Share (cents)(4) 7.12 7.90 2.44 2.70

Notes:–

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares and

subsidiary holdings).

(2) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(3) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(4) Earnings per Share equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average

number of Shares.

14

Scenario 2:

Off-Market Share Buy-Back of up to the maximum of 10% out of profits and/or

capital and the Shares so purchased are cancelled:

Group Company

As at 31 December 2023

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 41,846 35,131 41,846 35,131

Retained Earnings and other

Reserves 66,695 66,695 33,470 33,470

Treasury Shares (2,338) (2,338) (2,338) (2,338)

Shareholders’ Equity 106,203 99,488 72,978 66,263

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) 106,203 99,488 72,978 66,263

Current Assets 61,601 54,886 39,750 33,035

Current Liabilities 9,957 9,957 19,845 19,845

Total Borrowings 8,720 8,720 8,720 8,720

Cash and Cash Equivalents 44,638 37,923 22,310 15,595

Profit Attributable to Shareholders 7,995 7,995 2,737 2,737

Number of Shares (’000) 114,889 103,917 114,889 103,917

Treasury Shares (’000) 5,166 5,166 5,166 5,166

Number of Shares (excluding

treasury shares and subsidiary

holdings) (’000) 109,723 98,751 109,723 98,751

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)(1) 96.79 100.75 66.51 67.10

Gearing Ratio (times)(2) 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.13

Current Ratio (times)(3) 6.19 5.51 2.00 1.66

Earnings per Share (cents)(4) 7.12 7.90 2.44 2.70

Notes:–

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares and

subsidiary holdings).

(2) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(3) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(4) Earnings per Share equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average

number of Shares

15

Scenario 3:

On-Market Share Buy-Back of up to the maximum of 10% out of profits and/or

capital and the Shares so purchased are held as treasury shares:

Group Company

As at 31 December 2023

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 41,846 41,846 41,846 41,846

Retained Earnings and other

Reserves 66,695 66,695 33,470 33,470

Treasury Shares (2,338) (8,214) (2,338) (8,214)

Shareholders’ Equity 106,203 100,327 72,978 67,102

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) 106,203 100,327 72,978 67,102

Current Assets 61,601 55,725 39,750 33,874

Current Liabilities 9,957 9,957 19,845 19,845

Total Borrowings 8,720 8,720 8,720 8,720

Cash and Cash Equivalents 44,638 38,762 22,310 16,434

Profit Attributable to Shareholders 7,995 7,995 2,737 2,737

Number of Shares (’000) 114,889 114,889 114,889 114,889

Treasury Shares (’000) 5,166 16,138 5,166 16,138

Number of Shares (excluding

treasury shares and subsidiary

holdings) (’000) 109,723 98,751 109,723 98,751

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)(1) 96.79 101.60 66.51 67.95

Gearing Ratio (times)(2) 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.13

Current Ratio (times)(3) 6.19 5.60 2.00 1.71

Earnings per Share (cents)(4) 7.12 7.90 2.44 2.70

Notes:–

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares and

subsidiary holdings).

(2) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(3) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(4) Earnings per Share equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average

number of Shares.

16

Scenario 4:

Off-Market Share Buy-Back of up to the maximum of 10% out of profits and/or

capital and the Shares so purchased are held as treasury shares:

Group Company

As at 31 December 2023

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 41,846 41,846 41,846 41,846

Retained Earnings and other

Reserves 66,695 66,695 33,470 33,470

Treasury Shares (2,338) (9,053) (2,338) (9,053)

Shareholders’ Equity 106,203 99,488 72,978 66,263

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) 106,203 99,488 72,978 66,263

Current Assets 61,601 54,886 39,750 33,035

Current Liabilities 9,957 9,957 19,845 19,845

Total Borrowings 8,720 8,720 8,720 8,720

Cash and Cash Equivalents 44,638 37,923 22,310 15,595

Profit Attributable to Shareholders 7,995 7,995 2,737 2,737

Number of Shares (’000) 114,889 114,889 114,889 114,889

Treasury Shares (’000) 5,166 16,138 5,166 16,138

Number of Shares (excluding

treasury shares and subsidiary

holdings) (’000) 109,723 98,751 109,723 98,751

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)(1) 96.79 100.75 66.51 67.10

Gearing Ratio (times)(2) 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.13

Current Ratio (times)(3) 6.19 5.51 2.00 1.66

Earnings per Share (cents)(4) 7.12 7.90 2.44 2.70

Notes:–

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares and

subsidiary holdings).

(2) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(3) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(4) Earnings per Share equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average

number of Shares